MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LEX | NGTON STEVE HANEY

DIRECTOR
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

TO: Mayor Linda Go}:tgn
Sally H/amilton,fCAO
Countil Member
FROM: it .f'/'\—_,,_
Steve Haney, Director
CcC. Ken Armstrong, Commissioner
DATE: June 7, 2019
SUBJECT: Approval of Health Services Agreement with Corizon, Inc for Offender Medical
Services at the Division of Community Corrections
Request
Authorization to: Council approval of Health Services Agreement with Corizon, Inc for the

offender medical services at the Division of Community Corrections.

Why are you requesting?

Department needs this action completed because: The Division issued RFP 2-2019 for the
provision of medical services for the offender population. Corizon, Inc. was the successful responder to
the RFP. Total cost is not to exceed $5,330,742 ( $444,228.50 per month) for the service.

600 Oid Frankiori Circle, Lexingion, KY 40570 / 858.425.2700 Phone / 859.425.2750 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost for this FY is: Not to exceed $5,330,742 for FY20

The cost for future FY is: §5,485,328 for FY21

Are the funds budgeted?
The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process: Yes
Account number: 1101-505402-5421-71203

File Number: 0656-19
Director/Commissioner: Haney/Armstrong

600 O.¢ Frerkior: Circle, | exingien. KY 40530 / 858.425.2700 Prone / 859.425.2750 Fax/ lexinglonky.gev



