MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ L Ex | N GTO N LISA FARMER

DIRECTOR (ACTING)

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

TO: Mavyor Linda Gorton

Sally Hamilton, CAO

Cauncil Members
rroM:  (C NBOTL W

sa] A. Farmer, Director

CC: Ken Armstrong, Commissioner
DATE: April 15, 2021
SUBJECT: Approval of Amendment #1 of the Health Services Agreement with Corizon, Inc for

Pharmaceutical Services and Per Diem Rates
Request
Authorization to: Request Council authorization to approve Amendment #1 of the Health Services

Agreement with Corizon, Inc for Pharmaceutical Services and Per Diem rates.

Why are you requesting?

Department needs this action completed because: The Division has worked with the vendor to
reduce the cost of HIV medications provided to the offender population at the Fayette County Detention
Center. Corizon will not be responsible for the cost of the HIV medications, to address the change in HIV
medication responsibility the base compensation for April, May, June of FY21 will be $417,110.67 per
month. This is a reduction of $40,000 per month. In year 3 of the contract (FY22) the base compensation

&)

600 OId Frankfort Circle, Lexington, KY 40510 / 859.425.2700 Phone / 859.425.2750 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



will be reduced to $5,151,303, a cost savings of $494,400. This amendment will also amend the per diem
rates for contract year 2 to .67 cents, and year 3 to .71 cents. The per diem rates are utilized if the
inmate population exceeds 1,550 inmates or falls below 1,450 inmates.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost for this FY is: -120,000

The cost for future FY is:

Are the funds budgeted?
The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process: Yes
Account number: 1101-505402-5421-71203

File Number: 0406-21
Director/Commissioner: Farmer/Armstrong

600 Old Frankfort Circle, Lexington, KY 40510 / 859.425.2700 Phone / 859.425.2750 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



