
 

 

 

 

MAYOR LINDA GORTON    SALLY HAMILTON 

   CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3133 Phone / 859.258.3879 Fax / lexingtonky.gov 

 

TO:   Mayor & the Urban County Council     

FROM:  Division of Community Corrections 

CC:   Director Lisa Farmer  

DATE:   July 28, 2022 

SUBJECT: Request Approval of an Amendment to the Existing Medical Services Agreement 

with CHS TX, Inc. d/b/a YesCare, successor by merger to the rights and obligations of Corizon, 

LLC 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

Request 

 

Authorization to:   Request Approval of an Amendment to the existing Health Services 
Agreement for the Inmate Population with CHS TX, Inc d/b/a YesCare, successor by merger to 
the rights and obligations of Corizon, LLC. 123 

Why are you requesting?  

 Department needs this action completed because:  CHS TX, Inc. d/b/a YesCare, is 
requesting an increase to their base compensation rate for an increase of 8.0965%, or $417,076 
for FY23.  This will increase the annual base compensation to $5,568,379. 

 

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? 

 The cost for FY23 is: $5,568,379 (an increase of $417,076 for year) 

 The cost for FY24 is: $5,778,307 (increase of $209,928 from FY23) 

 

Are the funds budgeted? Yes, they are included in the FY 2023 Mayor’s Proposed Budget. 

 

 The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process: 

 Account number:   1101-505402-5421-71203 

 

File Number:  0756-22 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3133 Phone / 859.258.3879 Fax / lexingtonky.gov 
 
 

 

Director/Commissioner: 

 

 


